

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7705/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in SA No. 101/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH CHAND JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in
refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7707 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. L.D. Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit. Hence no
further time can be granted by this Court.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.