

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7705/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in SA No.101/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH CHAND JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and exemption  
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 7707 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and exemption  
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)  
PS to Registrar Court Master